
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011005-2023 

Contract

Material Supply

Coalo Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011005
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0346a2  
Published 17 April 2023, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coalo Limited

Ashmead Road Depot, Ashmead Road

Feltham

TW149NN

Contact

Nick Hagan

Email

nick.hagan@hounslow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085832000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011005-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011005-2023
mailto:nick.hagan@hounslow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://lamptoncommunityservices.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Material Supply

Reference number

DN614025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Materials, tool/equipment hire and associated logistics (storage, issue to staff and delivery
to sites) to service Coalo Ltd and other members of Lampton Community Services.

https://lamptoncommunityservices.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Coalo Ltd. primarily operates with the London Borough of Hounslow and provides repairs,
maintenance and refurbishment services to residential housing and other property assets.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £36,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Materials, tool/equipment hire and associated logistics (storage, issue to staff and delivery
to sites) to service Coalo Ltd and other members of Lampton Community Services.

Coalo Ltd. primarily operates with the London Borough of Hounslow and provides repairs,
maintenance and refurbishment services to residential housing and other property assets.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016381

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/016381-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TRAVIS PERKINS TRADING COMPANY

Lodge Way House, Lodge Way, Harleston Road

Northampton

NN5 7UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £36,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Supreme Court Of The United Kingdom

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T07:23:08+0100
	TCPDF




